Change in projected slaughter weight per kg gwe

 -0.50  -0.25  -   0.25  0.50

 56.9  -5.00  4 751 137  5 129 143  5 507 149  5 885 155  6 263 161

 59.9  -2.00  5 088 667  5 486 287  5 883 907  6 281 527  6 679 146

 60.9  -1.00  5 201 177  5 605 335  6 009 493  6 413 650  6 817 808

 61.9  -   5 313 687  5 724 383  6 135 079  6 545 774  6 956 470

 62.9  1.00  5 426 198  5 843 431  6 260 665  6 677 898  7 095 132

 63.9  2.00  5 538 708  5 962 479  6 386 251  6 810 022  7 233 794

 66.9  5.00  5 876 238  6 319 623  6 763 008  7 206 394  7 649 779

The table shows changes in estimated fair value (present value) before provision for onerous contracts for the
parameters price per kg and projected slaughter weight per kg gutted weight. For projected slaughter weight. the
table shows changes in fair value when there is an increase in projected slaughter weight of 250 and 500 grams
respectively. and for a corresponding reduction. For price. the change is per NOK gutted weight after adjustment
for transport. quality. size and exporter margin.

Av
er

ag
e

pr
ic

e
pe

r k
g

(N
OK

)

Ch
an

ge
 in

 p
ri

ce
 p

er
 k

g

LERØY SEAFOOD GROUP
ANNUAL REPORT 2016110

LERØY SEAFOOD GROUP
ANNUAL REPORT 2016 111

Sensitivity analysis for weighted average price and monthly discount rate applied

Sensitivity analysis for fair value of biological assets

Monthly discount rate (%)

4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0%

Change in monthly discount rate (%)

-2.0% -1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 2.0%

 56.9  -5.00  6 173 565  5 824 193  5 507 149  5 218 743  4 955 766

 59.9  -2.00  6 606 517  6 227 551  5 883 907  5 571 533  5 286 908

 60.9  -1.00  6 750 834  6 362 004  6 009 493  5 689 129  5 397 289

 61.9  -   6 895 152  6 496 457  6 135 079  5 806 726  5 507 670

 62.9  1.00  7 039 469  6 630 910  6 260 665  5 924 322  5 618 051

 63.9  2.00  7 183 787  6 765 363  6 386 251  6 041 919  5 728 431

 66.9  5.00  7 616 739  7 168 721  6 763 008  6 394 709  6 059 574

The table shows changes in estimated fair value (present value) before provision for onerous contracts for the
parameters price per kg and monthly discount rate. For the monthly discount rate. the table simulates an abso-
lute change of +/- 1% and +/- 2% (100 and 200 points) respectively.

Av
er

ag
e

pr
ic

e
pe

r k
g

(N
OK

)
Av

er
ag

e
pr

ic
e

pe
r k

g
(N

OK
)

Ch
an

ge
 in

 p
ri

ce
 p

er
 k

g
Ch

an
ge

 in
 p

ri
ce

 p
er

 k
g

Sensitivity analysis for weighted average price and number of fish in stock

Sensitivity analysis for fair value of biological assets

Number of fish in stock (million fish)

 50.1  51.7  52.8  53.8  56.5

Change in number of fish in stock

-5% -2% 0% 2% 5%

 56.9  -5.00  5 143 851  5 361 830  5 507 149  5 652 468  5 870 447

 59.9  -2.00  5 501 771  5 731 053  5 883 907  6 036 761  6 266 042

 60.9  -1.00  5 621 078  5 854 127  6 009 493  6 164 859  6 397 908

 61.9  -   5 740 385  5 977 201  6 135 079  6 292 956  6 529 773

 62.9  1.00  5 859 691  6 100 275  6 260 665  6 421 054  6 661 638

 63.9  2.00  5 978 998  6 223 350  6 386 251  6 549 152  6 793 503

 66.9  5.00  6 336 918  6 592 572  6 763 008  6 933 445  7 189 099

The table shows changes in estimated fair value (present value) before provision for onerous contracts for the
parameters price per kg and estimated number of fish in stock on the balance sheet date. For the number of fish
in stock. the table simulates a change of +/- 2% and 5% in the number of fish per locality for all localities with fish
in stock.

(b) Estimated impairment of goodwill and other intangible assets
The Group performs tests to assess impairment of goodwill and other intangible assets. see note 2. The tests
are based on the Group’s expected future earnings as a cash-generating unit. as well as on the synergies that